VILLAGE OF ROSCOE





Agenda Item:	Review and Recommendation of Renewal of Stateline Baseball Park Usage Agreements		
Date:	4/10/2024 rev. 05/17/2024	Meeting:	Village Board – May 21, 2024
Prepared by:	Janel Reidinger/Joe Kurlinkus	Department:	Admin

Overview/Background Information

In 2018, the Village entered into an agreement with Stateline Baseball for the organizations use of the Village's Leland Park and Porter Park to operate Stateline's youth baseball program. The ensure stability in their programing plans, the agreement is for 3-years, with provisions for the team to request a new three-year agreement from the Village each year. Essentially, if approved, this provides the organization with an additional 1-year extension after each year, resulting in a continuous 3-year agreement. Should the Village choose not to approve an agreement, the team would have 3-years to find a new location for its programing. The Organization has not requested an extension for the past few years, which has resulted in the agreement expiring at the end of 2024. They are requesting that an additional 3-year agreement be approved.

Key Issues

Current Agreements expire 12/31/2024

Renewal term will be through December 2027.

Fiscal Note/Budget Impact

Stateline Baseball paid \$1,500 on 4/3/2024

Prior Legislative Actions

Resolution 2022-R29 Agreement with Stateline Baseball for use of Leland and Porter Parks approved 4/19/2022

Motion to Approve tabled at May 07, 2024 Village Board Meeting.

Action Required/Recommendation

Approval of a 3-year agreement with Stateline Baseball for the use of Porter and Leland Parks.

Attachments

Resolution 2024-R24

Extension Request Letter

Original 2018 Agreement